MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
44
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 3/4-POLE UP TO 500A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC
RELEASE, TYPES MC3N-A, MC3H-A, MC3N-4-A, MC3H-4-A
MC332231
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (COMFORT BREAKING CAPACITY) 36 kA
320 A/36 kA 250…320 1920…3200 MC3C-A320 MC332431
400 A/36 kA 320…400 2400…4000 MC3C-A400 MC340431
500 A/36 kA 400…500 3000…5000 MC3C-A500 MC350431
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
320 A/50 kA 250…320 1920…3200 MC3N-A320 MC332231
400 A/50 kA 320…400 2400…4000 MC3N-A400 MC340231
500 A/50 kA 400…500 3000…5000 MC3N-A500 MC350231
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
320 A/150 kA 250…320 1920…3200 MC3H-A320 MC332331
400 A/150 kA 320…400 2400…4000 MC3H-A400 MC340331
500 A/150 kA 400…500 3000…5000 MC3H-A500 MC350331
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
320 A/50 kA 250…320 1920…3200 MC3N-4-A320 MC332241
400 A/50 kA 320…400 2400…4000 MC3N-4-A400 MC340241
500 A/50 kA 400…500 3000…5000 MC3N-4-A500 MC350241
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
320 A/150 kA 250…320 1920…3200 MC3H-4-A320 MC332341
400 A/150 kA 320…400 2400…4000 MC3H-4-A400 MC340341
500 A/150 kA 400…500 3000…5000 MC3H-4-A500 MC350341
W SCHRACK INFO
• System and line protection
• 3 and 4 pole versions
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 8 – 10 x In (factory setting 8 x In)
• Breaking capacity 36 / 50 / 150 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
45
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 3/4-POLE UP TO 630A WITH ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC3N-AE, MC3H-AE, MC3N-4-AE, MC3H-4-AE
MC325232
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
250 A/50 kA 125…250 500…2750 MC3N-AE250 MC325232
400 A/50 kA 200…400 800…4400 MC3N-AE400 MC340232
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…5040 MC3N-AE630 MC363232
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
250 A/150 kA 125…250 500…2750 MC3H-AE250 MC325332
400 A/150 kA 200…400 800…4400 MC3H-AE400 MC340332
630 A/150 kA 315…630 1260…5040 MC3H-AE630 MC363332
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
250 A/50 kA 125…250 500…2750 MC3N-4-AE250 MC325242
400 A/50 kA 200…400 800…4400 MC3N-4-AE400 MC340242
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…5040 MC3N-4-AE630 MC363242
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
250 A/150 kA 125…250 500…2750 MC3H-4-AE250 MC325342
400 A/150 kA 200…400 800…4400 MC3H-4-AE400 MC340342
630 A/150 kA 315…630 1260…5040 MC3H-4-AE630 MC363342
W SCHRACK INFO
• System and line protection
• Selective and generator protection
• 3 and 4 pole versions

• Adjustable delay time tsd: Levels:
0, 20, 60, 100, 200, 300, 500, 750,1000 ms (factory setting 0)
• Adjustable not-delayed short-circuit release Ii: 2 – 12 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
MC3...-VE250/400: 2 – 11x In (factory setting 6 x In)
MC3...-VE630: 2 – 8x In (factory setting 6 x In)
• Switchable i2t constant function (factory setting OFF)
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
W CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3/4 POLE UP TO 630A WITH DELAYED ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC3N-VE, MC3H-VE, MC3N-4-VE, MC3H-4-VE
MC325233
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT-CIRCUIT RELEASE TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) NOT DELAYED (A) DELAYED (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
250 A/50 kA 125…250 500…2750 250…2500 MC3N-VE250 MC325233
400 A/50 kA 200…400 800…4400 400…4000 MC3N-VE400 MC340233
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…5040 472…4410 MC3N-VE630 MC363233
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
250 A/150 kA 125…250 500…2750 250…2500 MC3H-VE250 MC325333
400 A/150 kA 200…400 800…4400 400…4000 MC3H-VE400 MC340333
630 A/150 kA 315…630 1260…5040 472…4410 MC3H-VE630 MC363333
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
400 A/50 kA 200…400 800…4400 400…4000 MC3N-4-VE400 MC340243
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…5040 472…4410 MC3N-4-VE630 MC363243
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
400 A/150 kA 200…400 800…4400 400…4000 MC3N-4-VE400 MC340343
630 A/150 kA 315…630 1260…5040 472…4410 MC3H-4-VE630 MC363343
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
47
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,5 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 2 – 14 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
• Adjustable time delay setting to overcome current spikes tr: 2 – 20 s at 6 x Ir,
as well as infinity (without overload release), (factory setting 10 s)
• RMS value and “thermal memory”
• Phase sensitivity
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-4 and IEC/EN 60947-2
• Circuit breakers satisfy all requirements of Ultilization category AC3 at 400V AC
W MOTOR PROTECTION, 3 POLE UP TO 450A WITH ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC3N-ME, MC3H-ME
MC325233
SETTING RANGE
NOMINAL CURRENT/ POWER RATING AC3 CURRENT AC3 OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY kW A RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
220 A/50 kA 110 196 110…220 220…3080 MC3N-ME220 MC322237
350 A/50 kA 200 349 175…350 350…4900 MC3N-ME350 MC335237
450 A/50 kA 250 437 225…450 450…6300 MC3N-ME450 MC345237
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
220 A/150 kA 110 196 110…220 220…3080 MC3H-ME220 MC322337
350 A/150 kA 200 349 175…350 350…4900 MC3H-ME350 MC335337
450 A/150 kA 250 437 225…450 450…6300 MC3H-ME450 MC345337
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
48
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
RATED UNINTERRUPTED CURRENT MAX. BACK-UP FUSE (gL) TYPE ORDER NO.
FOR SWITCH DISCONNECTOR (AgL)
3 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
400 A 630 MC3-PN-400 MC340034
630 A 630 MC3-PN-630 MC363034
4 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
400 A 630 MC3-PN-4-400 MC340044
630 A/630 A 630 MC3-PN-4-630 MC363044
3 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
400 A 630 MC3-N-400 MC340035
630 A 630 MC3-N-630 MC363035
4 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
400 A 630 MC3-N-4-400 MC340045
630 A 630 MC3-N-4-630 MC363045
W SCHRACK INFO
• 3- and 4-pole version
• Rated uninterrupted current up to 630A
• Switch disconnector type MC3-PN, 2 switch positions 0/I, cannot be tripped remotely

overload release or short-circuit-release
W TECHNICAL DATA
Breaking capacity: AC15: 4 A / 230 VAC
DC13: 3 A / 24 VDC
DC13: 0,3 A / 220 VDC
W TIPS & TRICKS
The trip-indicating auxiliary contacts is the same contact as the standard auxiliary contact. It derives its function from
where it is installed (alarm contact on left).
Maximum component installation with auxillary contacts: 1 x Standard auxiliary contact (HIN) M22-K.
1 x Trip-indicating contact (HIA) M22-CK.
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
50
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC 50/60 Hz MC2/3-XU24AC MC299491
24 VDC 50/60 Hz MC2/3-XU24DC MC299509
208-240 VAC 50/60 Hz MC2/3-XU208-240AC MC299499
380-440 VAC 50/60 Hz MC2/3-XU380-440AC MC299501
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• For use in Emergency stop devices in connection with Emergency stop
buttons

during attempts to switch on. Early-make of auxillary contacts during switch on and off (20ms). Undervoltage releases cannot
be installed at the same time as operating current releases or early-make auxiliary contact MC2-XHIV.
D1
D2
U
D1 3.13
3.14D2
D1 3.13
3.14D23.14   3.24
3.13   3.23
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
51
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 V AC/DC MC2/3-XA24AC/DC MC299754
110 VAC/DC MC2/3-XA110AC/DC MC299760
208 - 250 V AC/DC MC2/3-XA230AC/DC MC299763
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Without auxiliary contact

MC295927 MC299499
W TECHNICAL DATA
• Time-delay adjustable between 70 ms – 4 s
• With additional external capacitor:
30.000 μF ≥ 35 V to 8 s, 90.000 μF ≥ 35 V to 16 s
• 1 x special release MC2-XUV required
• Cannot be installed simultaneously with early-make auxiliary contact
MC2-XHIV... or shunt release MC2-XA....
• Time-delay device for separate mounting (Fastening: DIN rail or screws)
• For other operating voltages, please use a control transformer
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
52
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
208 - 240 V AC MC3-XR208-240AC MC399850
Extra cover for 4-pole switches MC3-XAVPR MC396678
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W REMOTE OPERATOR FOR MC3
MC299832

(* depending on cable manufacturer up to 240 mm2 can be connected)
• Installed outside switch housing
• Terminal cover MC3(-4)-XKSA included
W TUNNEL TERMINAL FOR MC3
MC391461 MC391461
W TECHNICAL DATA
• For Cu- and AI cables
• Terminal cover included
• Stranded round conductor / stranded sector-shaped conductor
22.5
MC – FRAME SIZE 3 / UP TO 630A
Page
56
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Cable lug 185 mm2, for MC3 MC3/4-XKS185 MC390040
Cable lug 240 mm2, for MC3 MC3/4-XKS240 MC390041
W SCHRACK INFO
• Special cable lug in slimline design
• Cable lugs must be insulated when using without a cover plate.
MC299776